

Hatsun Agro Product Ltd. Registered Office : 1/20A, Rajiv Gandhi Salai, Karapakkam, Chennai - 97. India. P : +91 44 2450 1622 F : +91 44 2450 1422 E : info@hap.in | www.hap.in CIN : L15499TN1986PLC012747

12-July-2021

HAPL\SEC\21\2021-22

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 2nd Floor, New Trading Ring, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai – 400 051

Stock Code: BSE: 531531 NSE: HATSUN

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation of Commencement of Commercial Production of Milk in our Uthiyur Plant having a Milk handling capacity of 3.5 LLPD, pursuant to the Consent Order issued by The Pollution Control Board, Tamilnadu to Operate the Company's (Hatsun Agro Product Limited) Plant situated at Uthiyur Village, Kangeyam Taluk, Tirupur District, Tamilnadu – Reg

We are glad to inform you that, in our newly commissioned Milk manufacturing plant at Uthiyur Village, Kangeyam Taluk, Tirupur District, Tamilnadu with a milk handling capacity of 3.5 LLPD, the Commercial Production of Milk is slated for today i.e., on Monday, the 12th July, 2021 pursuant to the Consent Orders dated 9th July, 2021 issued by Tamilnadu Pollution Control Board (TNPCB) granting its Consent to operate the Company's (M/s Hatsun Agro Product Limited) Plant situated at Uthiyur Village, Kangeyam Taluk, Tirupur District, Tamilnadu under Section 25 of The Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 as amended in the year 1988 and The Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 as amended in the year 1987.

Kindly take the above on records and disseminate the same in your websites.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Hatsun Agro Product Limited

14 lundanoge

R G Chandramogan Chairman









HATSUN



ibaco

